TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bodegas y Bebidas, S.A.		05/29/2007	COMPANY: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	La Tasca, Inc.
Street Address:	722 7th Street, NW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78324559	LA TASCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 663 7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-6801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084070.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/carolyn felter/
Signature:	/carolyn felter/
Date:	06/14/2007

TRADEMARK

900079322 REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0161

Total Attachments: 1 source=trademark assignment LA TASCA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Bodegas y Bebidas, S.A., a Spanish company, located at Paseo del Urumea, 21, 20014 San Sebastian, Spain (hereinafter "Assignor") and La Tasca, Inc, a Delaware corporation, located at 722 7th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/324,559 for the mark LA TASCA (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment all right, title and interest in and to the mark and application, along with the good will of the business and all business of Assignor associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the withdrawal of the Notice of Opposition filed by Assignee against Assignor and execution of the Settlement Agreement between the parties and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, without reservation, all right, title and interest in and to the mark and application, along with the good will and the business of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to bring actions and to recover for any past infringements of the mark.

BODEGAS y BEBIDAS, S.A.

By: JUAN ANT	ovio Moi	476	
Title: GENERA	L MANA	GER	
Date: 29 ⁷⁴ 0F			
	U C-	7	<u> </u>

2993262 v2

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0163